On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

Mr. Ninad Laud, learned counsel appearing for the appellant

states that the Record of Proceedings dated 08.05.2023 requires

modification/correction inasmuch as the appellant has been directed

to deposit Rs.63,74,900/- (Rupees sixty three lakhs seventy four

thousand nine hundred only) within eight weeks from the order dated

08.05.2023. Further, Rs.15,84,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs eighty

four thousand only) already deposited by the appellant would also

be accounted and included in the deposit of Rs.63,74,900/- (Rupees

sixty three lakhs seventy four thousand nine hundred only).

The Record of Proceedings dated 08.05.2023 stands modified to

the above extent.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)                                (R.S. NARAYANAN)
    AR-cum-PS                                COURT MASTER (NSH)